C.B. No. 22-27

A BILL FOR AN ACT

To amend Public Law No. 21-157, as amended by Public Laws Nos. 21-179 and 21-216, by amending section 2 thereof, to change the use of funds previously appropriated therein, to fund public projects and social programs for the people of Yap State, and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:

ВĒ	IT ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERALED STATES OF MICRONESIA:
1	Section 1. Section 2 of Public Law No. 21-157, as amended by
2	Public Laws Nos. 21-179 and 21-216, is hereby further amended to read
3	as follows:
4	"Section 2. Of the 2,100,000 appropriated under this act,
5	\$300,000 shall be apportioned to fund public projects and
6	social programs for the people of Yap State.
7	State of Yap\$ 300,000
8	(a) Power Utility Costs for
9	Dispensaries using EF2 in the Outer
10	Islands of Yap
11	(b) [Yap Congressional Delegation
12	office Land Acquisition and Construction 100,000]
13	Amin, Maap Coastal Road Project Supplemental
14	Funding 70,000
15	(c) Falalop, Woleai Water Improvement
16	Project Supplemental funding 45,000
17	(d) Financial Assistance for Yapese
18	Students at COM-FSM National Campus, PROVIDED

1	MUAM an eligible reginient must be a fulltime
1	THAT an eligible recipient must be a fulltime
2	student residing in the dormitory and has
3	a GPA of 2.00 or better\$ 40,000
4	(e) Nef, Kanifay Basketball
5	Court matching
6	(f) Fadrai, Ulithi Water Catchment
7	<pre>Improvement/Repairs</pre>
8	(g) Mogmog, Ulithi Youth Group Musical
9	<u>Instruments</u>
10	(h) St. Mary's Choir Group Musical
11	Instruments
12	Section 2. This act shall become law upon approval by the
13	President of the Federated States of Micronesia or upon its
14	becoming law without such approval.
15	
16	Date: 5/31/21 Introduced by: /s/ Joseph J. Urusemal Joseph J. Urusemal
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	